Meeting Date: August 9, 2021

Decision of the Yukon Liquor Board

ITEM # 19-15

The Yukon Liquor Board has decided to cancel the licence of Patrick Singh, operating as Paddy's Place, for a Liquor Primary – All Liquor Licence.

This decision is based on the information presented to board by the Yukon Liquor Corporation Licensing and Compliance Branch as well as information received from Mr. Singh.

This decision is in accordance with the power and jurisdiction of the Liquor Board as outlined in Section 8 of the Yukon Liquor Act.